



PRICE LIST • 2017

Susie's Smart Shop pays for all shopping or errand services upfront. The customer is then responsible to pay in full for the goods plus our rate on delivery. Cash, Credit Card & Venmo are accepted for payment. No personal checks.

Rates below are for towns & colleges within our service zone.

PERSONAL SHOPPING SERVICES

Shopping within service zone will be a charge of 20% of your total order/orders (includes shopping, delivery and fuel). A minimum order of \$20.00 is required.

PERSONAL SHOPPING SERVICES INCLUDE: Grocery Shopping, Personal Shopping, Gift Shopping

ERRAND SERVICES

Errand services within service zone will be charge a flat rate of \$5.00.

ERRAND SERVICES INCLUDE: Bakery Order Pick up, Mailing Services, Dry Cleaning Services, Laundromat Services (Wash & Folds), Prescription Pick Up

GIFT WRAPPING SERVICES

Gift Wrapping services are available both with and without gift shopping services.

Price per gift - \$3.00

Custom decorating - \$1.00

Boxes - \$1.50

Bulk Gift Wrapping is available for the holidays, children's birthdays, bridal or baby showers and other special occasions. There is a discount per item when dropping off multiple packages for bulk wrapping. 5-10 gifts - 10% off, 11-19 gifts - 15%, 20+ gifts - 20%



PO BOX 185848
HAMDEN, CT 06518



203.787.8437



susiesmartshop@gmail.com
susiesmartshop.com



@susiesmartshop

WAIT FOR DELIVERY OR APPOINTMENT SERVICES

Hourly rate to wait for a delivery or utility appointment - \$25.00
Minimum of 2 hours (includes travel time within our service area)

RATES FOR TOWNS OUTSIDE OF SERVICE ZONE

The 2017 Federal Mileage Rate Charge of \$0.54 per mile will be added to all orders in towns outside of our service zone. (Please see the formula below.)

**Service Charge = (% of total order + mileage charge) + sales tax
**Total Customer Cost = total service charge + cost of order

Example:

Scenario:

A customer has a total shopping order of \$50.00 and is located 5 miles outside our service zone.

- They are charged 20% of their total order - \$10.00
- Plus a mileage surcharge of \$0.54 x 5 miles = \$2.70
- Plus 6.35% sales tax = \$0.81. (See calculations below)

Service Rate Calculation:

$(\$10.00 + \$2.70) + \text{tax } \$0.81 = \13.51
 $\$13.50 + \$50.00 = \$63.51$
Customer Total - \$ 63.51

***CT sales tax will be added to all rates

A flat fee of \$5.00 will be charged for any errand or shopping order that is cancelled within 5 hours of the scheduled delivery or any customer that is more than 30 minutes late for a delivery.

Need Susie's Smart Shop Service every week? You can book time in advance.
This will always guarantee you have a day and time scheduled on our calendar.



PO BOX 185848
HAMDEN, CT 06518



203. 787.8437



susiesmartshop@gmail.com
susiesmartshop.com



@susiesmartshop